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the Goveroment of Pakistan in this regard hut there has been no response so far.

(b) Every possible effort is made to secure early release of any Indian national, whose detention in Pakistan comes to the notice of the Goyeromenl.

Cooference of NOD-Aligned Countries

452. SHRI M. L. SONDHI :
SHRI KANWAR LAL GUPTA:
SHRI ONKAR SINGH:
SHRI SHARDANAND:
-SHRI N. R. LASKAR :
SHRI CHENGALRAYA NAIDU:
SHRI RAM SINGH AYARWAL :
SHRl NARAIN SWARUP

SHARMA:
SHRI P. M. SAYEED :
SHRI K. LAKKAPPA :.
SHRI BAL RAJ MADHOK :

. ·SHRI RAMSWARUP VIDYARATHI:
.SHlH OM PRAKASH TYAGI:
SHRI BAIDHAR BEHERA :
SHRI SRINIBAS MISHRA :
'SHRII. SUNDERLAL
SHRI R. BARUA :
:SHRI p. N. PATODIA:

. SHRI. TRID.IB:KUMAR
, . ~HAUDHARY: .

SHRl RAGHUVIR SINGH
SHASTRI :

SHRl N. SHIVAPPA :
.. ·SHRI D. AMAT:

SHRI K. M. KOUSHIK :
SHRI P. K. DEO :
SHRI B. K. DASCHOWDHURY :
SHRI G. C. NAIK :
SHRI N. K SOMANI:
SHRISRADHAKAR SUPAKAR :
SHRI JUGAL MONDAL :
SHRI VALMIKI CHAUDHARY:
SHRI R. K. SINHA:
SHRI RABI RAY:
SHRI MAHANT D1GVIJAI NATH :
SHRI M. S. OBEROI :
SHRI D. C. SHARMA:
SHRI SlTA RAM KESARI :

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state

(a) whether India has participated in the consul at ion on the convening of consu-
.lative meeting of the non-aligned countries ;

. (b) ·the countries tQ whome formal invitations will be sent for participation in
t he non-aligned Conference ; and

(c) the agenda of the Conference and the resolution that India propose to PUt hefore the other countries ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURE NORA PAL SINGH):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b\ Yugoslavia, the host country, sent invitations to the non-aligned States that praticipated at the last Conference in Cairo
'in October, 1964.

(c) The agenda was the following:-

(1) The role of the policy of non-alignment in the present-day world, with special reference to the problems of peace, independence and development •

,2) Consideration of possibilities for intensifying consultatiQns, co-operation and joint activities by the non-aligned countries in various spheres.

Since it was a Consultatives Meeting no resolutions were tabled .

Confirmation of Supervisorl/Chargemao in Ordinance Factories

454. SHRI K. LAKKAPPA :
SHRI A. SHREEDHARAN :
DR. SUSHILA NAY AR :

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 8694 on the 7th May,
1969 regarding confirmation of Supervisors/
Chargeman in Ordinance Factories and state:

(a) whether the information has since been COllected ;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

,:c) if not, the reasons far delay?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI L. N.
MISHRA) : (a1 Yes, Sir.

, b) A statement giving the information is laid on the table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No, LT-130111~J

